Criminal accountability of United Nations officials and experts on mission

Personnel of the armetorices of Belarus take part in activities for the maintenance of international peace and security as part of the United Nations Interim Force in Lebanon.

These military personned re deployed pursuant to memorandum of understanding between the Governme of the Republic of Belarus and the United Nations on the provision of resources for the United Nations Interim Force in Lebanon, signed in New York on 11 August 2011.

Article 7 quinquiens of the memorandum of understanding states that military aimachcivil members of the contingent provided by the Government of the Republic of Belarus are subject to the exclusive jurisdiction of the Government in respect of any crimes or offences that might be committed by them while they are assigned to the military com